Revaluation surplus (330,000 – 14,000) 316,000

NB depreciation of 800 over 47 years = 17 pa
The 14,000 is 2 years × the difference between new depreciation (17,000) – old depreciation (10,000) ie 2 × (17,000 –
10,000)

Chapter 27 
Answer to Example 1
Ramsbottom plc Statement of Financial Position as at

2012 2011
Assets
TNCA 800 700
Current assets

Investments 170 150
Others 198 160

368 310
1,168 1,010

Equity and liabilities
Capital and reserves

Equity share capital 250 250
Other components of equity 16 16
Retained earnings 417 261

683 527
Non-current liabilities

Convertible debt 184 184
Preference shares 120 120
Deferred tax 108 90

412 394
Current liabilities 73 89

1,168 1,010

Free ACCA notes • Free ACCA lectures • Free ACCA tests • Free tutor support • StudyBuddies • ACCA forums

September 2016 Examinations� Paper P2

Answers To Examples�
256

Ramsbottom plc Statement of Profit or Loss for the year ended December 31, 2012
Operating profit 358
Increase in value of investment 20

378
Finance costs
Preference dividend 14
Interest paid 20

34
Profit before tax 344
Taxation
Current tax 50
Deferred tax 18

68
Profit after tax 276

Statement of Changes in Equity
Equity
shares

Other
equity

Retained
profits Total

January 1, 2012 as reported 250 180 430
IFRS adjustments
Reclassified debt 16 16

Investment decrease (30) (30)
Deferred tax increase (9) (9)
Add back dividend   120 120

January 1, 2012, restated 250 16 261 527
Profit for 2012 276 276
Dividends paid (120) (120)
December 31, 2012 250 16 417 683

Reconciliation of Equity as at
1.1.2012 31.12.2012

As previously reported  430 540
Debt reclassification 16 16
Investment valuation change (30) (10)
Increase in deferred tax (9) (13)
Add back equity dividend 120 150
As restated for IFRS 527 683

Reconciliation of 2012 profit

Profit after tax, as reported 274
Investment valuation increase 20
Deferred tax increase (4)
Preference dividend charge (14)
As restated for IFRS 276

Chapter 28 
No Examples

Free ACCA notes • Free ACCA lectures • Free ACCA tests • Free tutor support • StudyBuddies • ACCA forums

257September 2016 Examinations� Paper P2